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PUBLIC SERVICE ARBITRATICZ ACT, 1966

STATE PUBLIC SERVICE

Determination—Dental Officers

PURSUANT to Section 12 of the Public Service Arbitration Act, 1966, I, James
Bruce Crooks, Deputy Public Service Commissioner, hereby determine the salaries or
salary ranges appropriate to offices covered by the Public Service Professional Division
(Dental Officers) Salaries Agreement, No. 51 of 1969, as at 6th March, 1969, in terms
of the salaries or salary ranges laid down in Clauses 5 and 6 of that Agreement.

For convenience the salaries or salary ranges allocated have been indicated by
the following levels :—

Level 1. Dental Officer

Per Annum

First Year	 5,930 (a)
Second Year	 6,240
Third Year	 6,400

Fourth Year	 6,720

Fifth Year	 7,020

Sixth Year	 7,320

(a) On appointment :—

First three months	 .... 4,640

Second three months	 .... 4,780

Thereafter	 ....	 5,930

Level 2. Dental Health Education Officer	 .... 8,270

Level 3. Senior Dental Officer	 .... 8,570

Level 4. Principal Dental Officer .... 	 .... 10,570

J. B. CROOKS,

Deputy Public Service Commissioner.



Deptl. Item
No. No. Name of Officer 5/3/69	 6/3/69	 RemarksTitle of Office Classification Level

PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT

08 1800

1805

1870

1880

1890

1900

1910

1920

1930

1940

1950

1960

1970

1980

1990

2000

5440

Principal Dental Officer	 ....

Dental Health Education Officer

Senior Dental Officer

Dental Officer

Dental Officer

Dental Officer

Dental Officer

Dental Officer

Dental Officer

Dental Officer

Dental Officer

Dental Officer

Dental Officer

Dental Officer

Dental Officer

Dental Officer

Attached Pending Allocation

Dental Officer

SCHOOLS DENTAL SERVICES

....	 Prichard, J. L.

....	 Medealf, G. W.

Turnbull, E. J.

Vacant

Vacant

Daniels, D. B.

Wade, A.

Cook, R. G. ....

Parker,	 K. G.

Prichard, K. W.	 ....

Ryan, P. F. ....

Jones, M. J.	 ....

Powell, P. M.

....	 Colgan, P. J. „..

Parks, S. J.	 ....

Bremner, S.	 ....

Neesham, D. C.

P-S-2

P-I-S

P-I-6

P-II-9/11,
P-I-2

P-II-9/11,
P-I-2

P-II-9/11,
P-I-2

P-II-9/11,
P-I-2

P-II-9/11,
P-I-2

P-II-9/11,
P-I-2

P-II-9/11,
P-I-2

P-II-9/11,
P-I-2

P-II-9/11,
P-I-2

P-II-9/11,
P-I-2

P-II-9/11,
P-I-2

P-II-9/11,
P-I-2

P-II-9/11,
P-I-2

P-11-9/11,
P-I-2
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2

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1
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