

Government Gazette

OF

WESTERN AUSTRALIA

(Published by Authority at 4.0 p.m.)

(REGISTERED AT THE GENERAL POST OFFICE, PERTH, FOR TRANSMISSION BY POST AS A NEWSPAPER)

No. 44]

PERTH: TUESDAY, 6th MAY

[1969

PUBLIC SERVICE ARBITRATION ACT, 1966

DETERMINATION

STATE PUBLIC SERVICE

DENTAL OFFICERS

PUBLIC SERVICE ARBITRATION ACT, 1966

STATE PUBLIC SERVICE

Determination—Dental Officers

PURSUANT to Section 12 of the Public Service Arbitration Act, 1966, I, James Bruce Crooks, Deputy Public Service Commissioner, hereby determine the salaries or salary ranges appropriate to offices covered by the Public Service Professional Division (Dental Officers) Salaries Agreement, No. 51 of 1969, as at 6th March, 1969, in terms of the salaries or salary ranges laid down in Clauses 5 and 6 of that Agreement.

For convenience the salaries or salary ranges allocated have been indicated by the following levels:—

			P	er Annum
				\$
Dental Officer		First Year	••••	5,930(a)
		Second Year		6,240
		Third Year		6,400
	,	Fourth Year		6,720
		Fifth Year	••••	7,020
		Sixth Year	••••	7,320
(a) On appointment:—	\$			
First three months	4,640			
Second three months	4,780			
Thereafter	5,930			
Dental Health Education Officer	••••		••••	8,270
	,			
Soniar Dantal Officer				8,570
Semor Dental Officer	••••	••••	••••	0,070
Principal Dental Officer	••••	••••		10,570
	First three months Second three months Thereafter Dental Health Education Officer Senior Dental Officer	(a) On appointment :— \$ First three months 4,640 4,780 Second three months 4,780 5,930 Dental Health Education Officer Senior Dental Officer	Second Year Third Year Fourth Year Fifth Year Sixth Year (a) On appointment:— First three months 4,640 Second three months 4,780 Thereafter 5,930 Dental Health Education Officer Senior Dental Officer	Dental Officer First Year Second Year Third Year Third Year Fourth Year Fifth Year Sixth Year Sixth Year Sixth Year Sixth Year Sixth Year 4,640 Second three months 4,780 Thereafter 5,930 Dental Health Education Officer

J. B. CROOKS,
Deputy Public Service Commissioner.

PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Deptl. No.	No.	Title	of Office			Name of Office	er	Classification 5/3/69	Level 6/3/69	Remarks	
	SCHOOLS DENTAL SERVICES										
08	1800	Principal Dental	Officer	••••		Prichard, J. L.		P-S-2	4		
	1805	Dental Health E	ducation	Officer	·	Medcalf, G. W.		P-I-5	2		
	1870	Senior Dental O	fficer			Turnbull, E. J.		P-I-6	3		
	1880	Dental Officer		••••	••••	Vacant		P-II-9/11, P-I-2	1		
	1890	Dental Officer				Vacant		P-II-9/11, P-I-2	1		
	1900	Dental Officer				Daniels, D. B.		P-II-9/11, P-I-2	1		
	1910	Dental Officer				Wade, A	****	P-II-9/11, P-I-2	1		
	1920	Dental Officer				Cook, R. G		P–II–9/11, P–I–2	1		
	1930	Dental Officer				Parker, K. G.		P–II–9/11, P–I–2	1		
	1940	Dental Officer				Prichard, K. W.		P-II-9/11, P-I-2	1		
	1950	Dental Officer				Ryan, P. F		P-II-9/11, P-I-2	1		
	1960	Dental Officer				Jones, M. J		P-II-9/11, P-I-2	1		
	1970	Dental Officer				Powell, P. M.		P–II–9/11, P–I–2	1		
	1980	Dental Officer		••••		Colgan, P. J		P-II-9/11, P-I-2	1		
	1990	Dental Officer	••••	••••		Parks, S. J		P-II-9/11, P-I-2	1		
	2000	Dental Officer	•	••••		Bremner, S		P-II-9/11, P-I-2	1		
		Attached Pen	ding All	ocation		•					
	544 0	Dental Officer				Neesham, D. C.	••••	P-II-9/11, P-I-2	1		